



## Chicken, FC Unbreaded Wing Jumbo Naked Wings No Gluten Added

<b>Brand name:</b>	Brakebush®
<b>Category:</b>	Meat/Poultry – Prepared/Processed
<b>UPC:</b>	10038034460108
<b>MFG Item Number:</b>	4601
<b>GTIN:</b>	10038034460108

Target market: United States

Language: EN

### Identification

<b>Information Provider GLN:</b>	0038034000000
<b>Information Provider Name:</b>	Brakebush Brothers
<b>Brand Owner GLN:</b>	0038034000000
<b>Brand Owner Name:</b>	Brakebush Brothers
<b>Manufacturer GLN:</b>	0038034000000
<b>Manufacturer Name:</b>	BRAKEBUSH BROTHERS INC.
<b>Product type:</b>	CA
<b>Bar code type:</b>	GS1_128
<b>Is base unit:</b>	True
<b>Is consumer unit:</b>	False
<b>Is dispatch unit:</b>	True
<b>Is invoice unit:</b>	True
<b>Is orderable unit:</b>	True
<b>Is variable weight item:</b>	False
<b>Country of origin:</b>	US
<b>Global classification category code:</b>	10005769
<b>Global classification category definition:</b>	Chicken - Prepared/Processed
<b>Global classification category name:</b>	Chicken - Prepared/Processed
<b>Alternate item identification agency:</b>	SUPPLIER_ASSIGNED
<b>Alternate item identification id:</b>	4601
<b>Trade item code type:</b>	GTIN_14
<b>Trade item code:</b>	10038034460108

### Description

<b>Gtin name:</b>	Unbreaded Wings
<b>Short description:</b>	Wingettes Unbrd No Gluten Added

<b>Functional name:</b>	Chicken, FC Unbreaded Wingette Jumbo No Gluten Added
<b>Product description:</b>	Chicken, FC Unbreaded Wing Jumbo Naked Wings No Gluten Added
<b>Additional description:</b>	Jumbo, No gluten added, fully cooked, unbreaded wings ready to be sauced.
<b>Preparation type:</b>	DEEP_FRY
<b>Preparation instruction:</b>	PREPARATION: COOK TO A MINIMUM OF 165° F. DEEP FRY FROZEN PARTS AT 350° F FOR 4-6 MIN. BROIL IN PREHEATED BROILER FOR 8-12 MIN. BAKE IN SINGLE LAYER IN PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F FOR 10-15 MIN. BAKE IN SINGLE LAYER IN PREHEATED CONVENTIONAL OVEN AT 400°F FOR 15-20 MIN. MICROWAVE ON HIGH 2-4 MIN. PER SERVING. ADJUST TIMES TO QUANTITY BEING COOKED AND EQUIPMENT USED. DO NOT OVERCOOK.

## Packaging and shipping

<b>Effective date:</b>	8/21/2019 12:00:00 AM
<b>Last modified date:</b>	9/20/2019 8:36:09 AM
<b>Publication date:</b>	9/20/2019 8:52:51 AM
<b>Start availability date:</b>	1/1/2009 12:00:00 AM
<b>Minimum trade item lifespan from arrival:</b>	90
<b>Minimum trade item lifespan from production:</b>	545
<b>Non GTIN pallet hi:</b>	8
<b>Non GTIN pallet ti:</b>	16
<b>Number of items per pallet:</b>	128
<b>Inner pack:</b>	2
<b>Quantity of next level within inner pack:</b>	0
<b>Depth:</b>	13.5in
<b>Height:</b>	8.75in
<b>Width:</b>	8.63in
<b>Volume:</b>	0.58994cu ft
<b>Net content:</b>	6lb
<b>Gross weight:</b>	12.68lb
<b>Net weight:</b>	12lb
<b>Storage handling temp max:</b>	0F
<b>Storage handling temp min:</b>	-10F
<b>Individual unit max:</b>	6lb
<b>Shipping container quantity description:</b>	12 lbs

## Allergens and Diet

<b>Crustaceans and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Eggs and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Fish and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Milk and it's derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Nuts and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Peanuts and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Sesame Seeds and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites and their derivatives:</b>	MAY_CONTAIN
<b>Soybeans and their derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Mustard and it's derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>Wheat and it's derivatives:</b>	FREE_FROM
<b>other gluten containing grain and gluten containing grain products:</b>	FREE_FROM

## Ingredients and Nutrition

### Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: CHICKEN 1ST AND 2ND WING PORTIONS, WATER, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SALT, SODIUM PHOSPHATES, CARAMELIZED SUGAR SYRUP, CARRAGEENAN.

### Nutrition

Nutrition Facts	
UNPREPARED	
Serving Size 3 PIECE	
Amount Per Serving	% Daily Value *
Calories 160 kcal	
Calories from Fat 100 kcal	
Fat	
Transfatty Acids 0 g	0 %
Saturated Fat 3 g	16 %
Cholesterol 90 mg	30 %
Sodium 480 mg	21 %
Carbohydrate 0 g	0 %
Protein 17 g	
Potassium 172 mg	4 %
Dietary Fiber 0 g	0 %
Sugars 0 g	0 %
Vitamin A 0 mcg	0 %
Vitamin C 0 mg	0 %
Calcium 0 mg	0 %
Iron 1 mg	4 %
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0 %
*Based on a 2,000 Calorie diet.	

## Images and Documents





